## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enduris, LLC		104/01/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enduris Extrusions, Inc.	
Street Address:	7167 Old Kings Road	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77082928	ENRAIL
Serial Number:	78369826	ENDURIS
Serial Number:	77082939	ENDECK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)398-7003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (904) 398-7000

Email: kburr@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Koster Burr

Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1916

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49982 ENDURIS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Koster Burr

TRADEMARK

\$90 00 7708

900138680

REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0668

Signature:	/Karen Koster Burr/
Date:	07/15/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=KS7677#page1.tif source=KS7677#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0669

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2009 ("Effective Date") by and between Enduris, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and Enduris Extrusions, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee share common ownership and control; and

WHEREAS, Assignee currently uses the marks under license from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that direct ownership by Assignee is in the best interests of both entities;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee as of April 1, 2009, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A to this Assignment of Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby; in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment of Trademarks, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the Effective Date; and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ENDURIS, LLC

ENDURIS EXTRUSIONS, INC.

Namel John Poliden

Prosident & CEO

Name John Pocisar

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0670

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	OWNER	App. No.	Reg. No.
Enrail	Enduris, LLC	77/082928	3,576,745
Enduris	Enduris, LLC	78/369826	3008606
Endeck	Enduris, LLC	77/082939	3,631,932
		3	
	**** <u>:</u>		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0671

**RECORDED: 07/15/2009**